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KINGWOOD SOLARITLLC
MICHAEL J SETTINERI

VORYS SATER SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP
52 E GAY STREET PO BOX 1008

COLUMBUS,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5462

APPLICANT
ATTORNEY
NONE
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PARTY OF RECORD
none

none

none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY
ENDSLEY, CHAD

280 NORTH HIGH STREET
PO BOX 182383
COLUMBUS,OH 43218
Phone:614-246-8258
Fax:614-246-8658
Email:cendsley@ofbf.orq

*Van Kley, Jack A. Mr.
Van Kley Law, LLC
132 Northwoods Blvd., Suite C-1

Columbus,OH 43235
Phone:614-431-8900
Email:jvankley@vankley.law

*Naeder, Kimberly M. Mrs.
Office of Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street

26th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4397



none

none

none

none

none

none

Fax:866-483-1098
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

*SWANEY, CHARLES D. MR.
CHARLES D. SWANEY ATTORNEY AT LAW
515 N FOUNTAIN AVE

SPRINGFIELD,OH 45504
Phone:937-207-5297
Email:cswaney@woh.rr.com

*Curtis, Leah Ms.
Ohio Farm Bureau Federation
280 N High St F1 6

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)246-8912
Email:lcurtis@ofbf.org

*Butler, Matt Mr.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-644-7670
Email:Matthew.Butler@puc.state.oh.us

*Sanyal, Anna Ms.

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 E. Gay St.

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 464-5424

Fax:(614) 719-5224
Email:aasanyal@vorys.com

*Morse, Nathaniel

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay St

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)464-5482
Email:nbmorse@vorys.com

*Scott, Tonnetta Y. Mrs.
Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215



Phone:614-466-4395
Email:tonnetta.scott@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

none *Ryan, Debbie S.
PUCO
180 East Broad Street
12th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-6843
Email:Debbie.Ryan@puco.ohio.gov

none *Slone, Lee A. Mr.
McMahon DeGulis LLP
1335 Dublin Road, Suite 216A

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-678-5372
Email:Islone@mdllp.net

none *Riegel, Missy
J
201 Riverside Drive
Suite 2B
Dayton,OH 45405
Phone:(937) 228-3370
Email:britton@brittonandassociates.com

none - *Shamp, Jesse J. Mr.
Frost Brown Todd LLC
10 West Broad Street
Suite 2300
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)559-7275
Email:jshamp@fbtlaw.com

none DUNN, KEVIN
PLANK LAW FIRM
411 ETOWN ST FL 2

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 947-8600

Fax:(614) 228-1790
Email:KDD@PLANKLAW.COM

none *Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.



222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:kspencer@aando.com

none *Fischer, Mary E. Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,0OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-6843
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

none *Chilcote, Heather A.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

none *Watkins, David
Plank Law Firm, LPA
411 East Town Street Flr 2

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 579-6093 or (614) 9
Fax:614-228-1790
Email:dw@planklaw.com

none *Van Kley, Jack A. Mr.
Van Kley Law, LLC
132 Northwoods Blvd., Suite C-1

Columbus,OH 43235

Phone:614-431-8900
Fax:614-431-8905

Email:jvankley@vankley.law

none *Staff, Docketing
Docketing
180 East Broad Street
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4095
Fax:614-466-0313



none

nonc

none

none

none

Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

*Brown, Daniel A. Mr.

Brown Law Office LLC

204 S. Ludlow St.

Suite 300

Dayton,OH 45402
Phone:(937)224-1216
Fax:(937)224-1217
Email:dbrown@brownlawdayton.com

*Settineri, Michael J. Mr.

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street

PO Box 1008

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5462
Fax:614-719-5146
Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com

*Hunter, Donielle M. Ms.

PUCO

180 East Broad Street

12th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-0315
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:Donielle.Hunter@puco.ohio.gov

*Sweet, Jane S Ms.

Spencer Farms LLC

136 Lee Road

Berea

Berea,OH 44017
Phone:(440)829-5484
Email:jsweet633@gmail.com

*Boggs, Thaddeus M. Mr.
Frost Brown Todd LLC

10 W Broad Street

Suite 2300

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)559-7293
Email:tboggs@tbtlaw.com



none

STOCK, JONATHAN K
VORYS SATER SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP

52 EAST GAY ST

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5462
Email:jstock@vorys.com

PARTY OF RECORD
ADAMS, JENIFER

3258 HARBISON ROAD
CEDARVILLE,OH 45314

BALDWIN, P. CHANCE
2819 HARBISON ROAD

CEDARVILLE,OH 45314
CEDARVILLE TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

ROBERT W. ANKENEY, CLERK
78 NORTH MAIN ST. P.O. BOX 13
CEDARVILLE,OH 45314

CHURCH, JACOB
2986 HARBISON ROAD
CEDARVILLE ,OH 45314

CITIZENS OF GREENE ACRES, IN ("CGA")
P.O. BOX 237
CEDARVILLE ,0H 45314

DIGEL, VERITY
3523 WILBERFORCE CLIFTON ROAD
CEDARVILLE,OH 45314

Greene County Board of Commissioners

INTERVENOR

ATTORNEY
NONE

NONE

BROWN, DANIEL A. ATTORNEY
BROWN LAW OFFICE LLC
204 S. LUDLOW ST, SUITE 300

DAYTON,OH 45402

Phone:(937) 224-1216

Fax:(937) 224-1217
Email:dbrown@brownlawdayton.com

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE



Tom Koogler
35 Greene Street

Xenia,0Oh 45385-3101
Phone:937-562-5006
Fax:937-562-5331
Email:greenecountyohio.gov

Greene County Board of Commissioners
Rick Perales
35 Greene Street

Xenia,Oh 45385-3101
Phone:937-562-5006
Fax:937-562-5331
Email:greenecountyohio.gov

HANNA, JED
3251 WILBERFORCE CLIFTON ROAD
CEDARVILLE,OH 45314

IN PROGRESS LLC

2819 HARBISON RD
CEDARVILLE,OH 45314

KRAIJICEK DO NOT USE , WRONG ADDR/DO
NOT USE

JAMES JOSEPH KRAIJICEK, TR
3380 LARKINS ROAD

YELLOW SPRINGS,OH 45387

LANDON, KAREN
3761 WILERFORCE CLIFTON ROAD
CEDARVILLE ,OH 45314

MARVIN, NICOLE
1334 BRADFUTE ROAD
XENIA,OH 45385

MIAMI TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES,
GREENE COUNTY OH

NONE

NONE

*Hart, John E Mr.
Cedarville University
251 N Main Street

Cedarville,OH 45314
Phone:(937)766-2789
Email;johnhart@cedarville.edu

NONE

NONE

NONE

*Slone, Lee A. Mr.
McMahon DeGulis LLP



225 CORRY ST

YELLOW SPRINGS,OH 45387
Phone:(937) 767-2460

MOSSING, CHAD AND KAREN
3390 WILBERFORCE CLIFTON ROAD
CEDARVILLE,OH 45314

PITSTICK, NICHOLAS
951 CLIFTON ROAD
XENIA ,OH 45385

SHELTON, KYLE
3076 HARBISON ROAD
CEDARVILLE,OH 45314

TECUMSEH LAND PRESERVATION
ASSOCIATION

PO BOX 417
YELLOW SPRINGS,OH 45387-0417

VANGNSNESS, MARLIN
2503 CLIFTON ROAD
YELLOW SPRINGS ,0H 45387

WEYANDT, JEAN AND JERALD
3333 HARBISON ROAD
CEDARVILLE,OH 45314

XENIA TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES, BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF XENIA TOWNSHIP OHIO
TRUSTEES

9 BRUSH ROW RD

XENIA,OH 45385
Phone:(937) 372-0859

1335 Dublin Road, Suite 216A

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-678-5372
Email:lslone@mdllp.net

NONE

NONE

NONE

SWANEY, CHARLES D.

515 N FOUNTAIN AVE

SPRINGFIELD,OH 45502
Phone:(937) 207-5297
Email:CSWANEY@WOH.RR.COM

NONE

NONE

*Watkins, David

Plank Law Firm, LPA

411 East Town Street Fir 2
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 579-6093 or (614) 9
Fax:614-228-1790
Email:dw@planklaw.com



PARTY OF RECORD
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY

GREENE SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION NONE
DISTRICT, GREENE COUNTY, OH

MEGHAN MOSER
1363 BURNETT DR

XENIA,OH 45385-5681
Phone:(937) 372-4478




